FALL 2018
UNDERGRADUATE/GRADUATE ACADEMIC CALENDAR

AUGUST
M 20 ‘Prasident's Convocation for Faculty and Staff ( 3:00 p.m: )52 2si0 0 58]
W-Sun 22-26 Wolf Pack Welcome Orientation Fall Program
M 27 Classes Begin - Full Semester & First 7-Week
M-F 27-31 Registration and Drop/Add Continues
F 31 Last Day to be Admitted and Registered

Last Day to Add (LORA open until Midnight)
Last Day to Drop - First 7-Week (LORA open until Midnight)
Last Day to Change to Full-Time Status or to Audit

SEPTEMBER
M 3 Labor Day Holiday
F 7 Last Day to Drop (Full Semester LORA open until Midnight}
Last Day for 100% Refund (Full Semester***}
Th 13 Mass of the Haly Spirit: 11:00 Classes Canceled
F 28 Last Day for 50% Refund (Full Semester***)
OCTOBER
F 5 Spring and Summer 2018 Incomplete {I} Grades Changed to F
F 12 Last Day to Request a Change of Major or Minor Prior to Registration
M-T 15-16 Fall Break Holidays
w 17 First 7-Week Classes End
Th 18 Second 7-Week Classes Begin
F 19 Mid-Term Deadline for posting Grades Midnight
M 22 Spring and Summer 2019 Registration Advising Begins
T 23 Last Day to Drop - Second 7-Week {LORA open until Midnight***)
F 26 Last Day to Apply for Graduation in May, August and December 2019
NOVEMBER
F 2 Last Day to Withdraw (Full Semester)
5 Spring and Summer 2019 Registration Begins
M-F 5-9 Loyola Week {All Classes Continue)
W-F 21-23 Thanksgiving Holidays
T 27 Last Day of Classes (Full Semester)
DECEMBER
Mon-Fri 3-7 Final Examinations {Full Semester)
M 10 Last Day of Class/Exam Second 7-Week Only
w 12 Deadline for posting Undergrad and Grad Grades at Midnight

“* May be used as replacement days for instruction days lost due to Monday Holidays or Hurricanes.

b http:/ffinance.loyno.edu/student-finance/refund-deadlines
Above dates are subject to change.

The semester may be extended if it is necessary to make up class days due to emergency University closings.
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WEEK OF:

AUG.
SEP.

OCT.

NOV.

DEC.

MWF
Mw
TR

FALL 2018

ACADEMIC CALENDAR GRID - DAYTIME OFFERINGS

Start time between 8:00 a.m. and 3:30 p.m.

27 M
3 HOL
10 M
17 M
24 M
1 M
8 M
15 HOL
22 M
29 M
5 M
12 M
19 M
26 M
3 Exam
12
@ 60 Minutes
@ 90 Minutes
@ 90 Minutes

@ 165 Minutes

CLASS DAYS

T W R F

T W R F

T W R F

T W R F

T W R F

T W R F

T W R F

HOL W R F

T W R F

T W R F

T W R F

T W R F

T HOL HOL HOL

T W R F

Exam Exam Exam  Exam

13 13 13 13
X 38 = 2280 Minutes or 38.00 Hours
X 25 = 2250 Minutes or 37.50 Hours
X 26 = 2340 Minutes or 39.00 Hours
X 13 = 2145 Minutes or 35.75 Hours

10

12

13

14

15

HOLIDAYS

M = Labor Day

M-T = Fall Break

W-F = Thanksgiving

6 Holidays

9-Noon, 1-4 (15 min brk)
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WEEK OF;

AUG,
SEP.

OCT.

NOV.

DEC.

Mw

TR

T,W, Th

FALL 2018

ACADEMIC CALENDAR GRID - EVENING OFFERINGS
Start time between 4:00 p.m. and 7:35 p.m.

27 M
3 HOL
10 M
17 M
24 M
1 M
8 M
15 HOL
22 M
29 M
5 M
12 M
19 M
26 M
3 Exam
12
@ 90 Minutes
@ 90 Minutes

@ 175 Minutes
@ 165 Minutes

CLASS DAYS WK
T W R 1

T w R 2

T W R 3

T W R 4

T W "R 5

T W R 6

T W R 7
HOL W R 8

T w R 9

T W R 10

T W R 11

T w R 12

T HOL HOL 13

T W R 14
Exam Exam Exam 15

13 13 13

X 25 = 2250 Minutes or 37.50 Hours
X 26 = 2340 Minutes or 39.00 Hours
X 12 = 2100 Minutes or 35.00 Hours
X 13 = 2145 Minutes or 35.75 Hours

HOLIDAYS

M = Labor Day

M-T = Fall Break

W-R = Thanksgiving

5 Holidays

6:00-07:30,7:40-9:10

6:00-07:30,7:40-9:10
6:00-9:10 (15 min brk)
6:00-9:00 (15 min brk)

7/13/2017



WEEK OF:
AUG.
SEP.

OCT.

NOV.

DEC.

MW, TR

FALL 2018
ACADEMIC CALENDAR GRID - 7-WEEK (U & V) OFFERINGS
Class Time MW or TR 6:00 p.m. - 8:55 p.m. (15 min brk)

CLASS DAYS HOLIDAYS
27 Mrw) T(7wk) Wi(Twk) Rizwk) 1 Green = MW 1ist 7-week
3 HOL T(7wk) W(7wk) Ri7wky 2 M= Labor Day
10 M7wk) T(7wk) Wi7wk) R(7wk) 3 Blue = TR 1st 7-week
17 Mzwk) T(7wk) Wizwk) R7wk) 4
24 M7wk) Tirwk) W (7wk) R{7wk) 5
1 Mi7wi) T(7wk) Wirwk) R7wk) 6
8 Mzwi) Trwk) W zwk) R/EX(7wk) 7
15 HOL HOL W/EX(7wk) R{7wk) 8 M =Fall Break
22 Mi7wk) Tirwk) Wizwk) R(7wk) 9 Red=TR 2nd 7-week
29 Mwk) T(7wk) Wi(rwk) R7wk) 10 Purple = MW 2nd 7-week
5 M(7wk) Ti7wk) W (7wk) R{7wk) 11
12 M7wk) Trwk) Wirwk) R7wk) 12
19 Mi7wk) T(rwk) HOL HOL 13 W-R = Thanksgiving
26 Mzwk) Terwk) Wirwk) Ri7wk) 14
3 Mi7wk) Ti7wk) Wizwk) RIEx(zwk) 15
10 M/Ex(7wk) 16
6/8 717 8/6 717 5 Holidays

@ 160 Minutes X 14 = 2240 Minutes or 37.33 Hours 6:00 - 8:55 (15 min brk)

711312017



M-Thur

M-F
W-F

M-T
W-T

M

13-186
13
17
20
20-24
24

31

2

15

26

29

5-9
21-23
30

5-18

7

. Classes:Resume:(All Clas

FALL 2018
COLLEGE OF LAW

AUGUST

Mandatory Orlentation for New Law Students

‘President's Convecation for Faculty and Staff ( 3:00°p:m. ) -

Registration and Drop/Add Continues

Classes Begin

Registration and Drop/Add Continues

Last Day to be Admitted and Registered

Last Day to Add (LORA open until Midnight)

Last Day to Change to Full-Time Status or to Audit
Last Day to Drop {LORA open until Midnight)

Last Day for 100% Refund

SEPTEMBER
Labor Day Holiday
Mass of the Holy Spirit; 11,00 Classes Canceled
Last Day for 50% Refund

OCTOBER

Fall Break (Law) - University Holiday

Last Day to Withdraw
Last Day to Apply for Graduation in May, August and December 2019
Spring 2019 Advising & Registration Begins

NOVEMBER
Loyola Week (All Classes Continue)
Thanksgiving Holidays
Last Day of Classes

DECEMBER

Study Days
Final Examination period

JANUARY (2019)

Final Grades must be posted by Midnight

Ahove dates are subject to change,
The semester may be extended if it is necessary to make up class days due to emergency University closings.
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FALL 2018
COLLEGE OF LAW CALENDAR GRID

WEEK OF: CLASS DAYS wk  HOLIDAYS
AUG. 20 M T w R F 1
27 M T w R F 2
SEP. 3 HOL T W R F 3 M = Labor Day
10 M T W R F 4
17 M T w R F 5
24 M T W R F 8
OCT. 1 M T W R F 7
8 M W R F 8
15 HOL ‘M w R - F 9 M = Fall Break
22 M T W R F 10
29 M T wW R F 11
NOV. 5 M T W R F 12
12 M T W R F 13
19 M T HOL HOL. HOL 14 W-F = Thanksgiving
26 M T W R F 16
DEC. 3 Study Study Exam Exam  Exam 16
10 Exam Exam Exam Exam  Exam 17
17 Exam  Exam 18
14 14 14 14 14 5 Holidays

* All Monday courses meet Tuesday, October 9

LAW: 70 College of Law class days excluding exams
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