FALL 2018 UNDERGRADUATE/GRADUATE ACADEMIC CALENDAR

AUGUST

President's Convocation for Faculty and Staff (3:00 p.m.) Wolf Pack Welcome Orientation Fall Program Classes Begin - Full Semester & First 7-Week Registration and Drop/Add Continues Last Day to be Admitted and Registered Last Day to Add (LORA open until Midnight) Last Day to Drop - First 7-Week (LORA open until Midnight) Last Day to Change to Full-Time Status or to Audit								
SEPTEMBER								
Labor Day Holiday Last Day to Drop (Full Semester LORA open until Midnight) Last Day for 100% Refund (Full Semester***) Mass of the Holy Spirit: 11:00 Classes Canceled Last Day for 50% Refund (Full Semester***)								
OCTOBER								
Spring and Summer 2018 Incomplete (I) Grades Changed to F Last Day to Request a Change of Major or Minor Prior to Registration Fall Break Holidays First 7-Week Classes End Second 7-Week Classes Begin Mid-Term Deadline for posting Grades Midnight Spring and Summer 2019 Registration Advising Begins Last Day to Drop - Second 7-Week (LORA open until Midnight***) Last Day to Apply for Graduation in May, August and December 2019								
NOVEMBER								
Last Day to Withdraw (Full Semester) Spring and Summer 2019 Registration Begins Loyola Week (All Classes Continue) Thanksgiving Holidays Last Day of Classes (Full Semester)								
DECEMBER								
Final Examinations (Full Semester) Last Day of Class/Exam Second 7-Week Only Deadline for posting Undergrad and Grad Grades at Midnight								

^{**} May be used as replacement days for instruction days lost due to Monday Holidays or Hurricanes.

The semester may be extended if it is necessary to make up class days due to emergency University closings.
7/13/2017

^{*** &}lt;u>http://finance.loyno.edu/student-finance/refund-deadlines</u>
Above dates are subject to change.

FALL 2018

ACADEMIC CALENDAR GRID - DAYTIME OFFERINGS

Start time between 8:00 a.m. and 3:30 p.m.

WEEK OF:			HOLIDAYS					
AUG.	27	M	Т	W	R	F	1	
SEP.	3	HOL	Т	W	R	F	2	M = Labor Day
	10	М	Т	W	R	F	3	
	17	М	Т	W	R	F	4	
	24	М	Т	W	R	F	5	
ост.	1	М	Т	W	R	F	6	
	8	M	Т	W	R	F	7	·
	15	HOL	HOL	W	R	F	8 .	M-T = Fall Break
	22	M	Т	W	R	F	9	
	29	М	Т	W	R	F	10	
NOV.	5	М	Т	W	R	F	11	
	12	M	Т	W	R	F	12	
	19	М	Т	HOL	HQL	HOL	13	W-F = Thanksgiving
	26	M	T	W	R	F	14	
DEC.	3	<u>Exam</u>	<u>Exam</u>	<u>Exam</u>	<u>Exam</u>	<u>Exam</u>	15	
		12	13	13	13	13		6 Holidays
MWF	@	D 60 Minutes X 38 = 2280 Minutes or 38.00 Hours						
MW	@	90 Minutes	X 25 =	2250 Mir	nutes or 3	7.50 Hours		
TR	@	90 Minutes	X 26 =	2340 Mir	nutes or 3	9.00 Hours		
F	@	165 Minutes	X 13 =	2145 Mir	nutes or 3	5.75 Hours	9-Noon, 1-4 (15 min brk)	

FALL 2018

ACADEMIC CALENDAR GRID - EVENING OFFERINGS

Start time between 4:00 p.m. and 7:35 p.m.

WEEK OF:		•	CLASS DA	Wk	HOLIDAYS		
AUG.	27	М	Т	W	R	1	
SEP.	3	HOL	Т	W	R	2	M = Labor Day
	10	М	Т	W	R	3	
	17	М	Т	W	R	4	
	24	М	Т	W	·R	5	
OCT.	1	М	Т	W	R	6	
	8	M	Т	W	R	7	
	15	HOL	HOL	W	R	8	M-T = Fall Break
	22	M	Т	W	R	9	
	29	M	Т	W	R	10	
NOV.	5	М	Т	W	R	11	
	12	M	Τ	W	R	12	
	19	М	. T	HOL	HOL	13	W-R = Thanksgiving
	26	М	T	W	R	14	
DEC.	3	<u>Exam</u>	<u>Exam</u>	<u>Exam</u>	<u>Exam</u>	15	
•		12	13	13	13		5 Holidays
MW	@	90 Minutes	X 25 =	2250 M ir	nutes or 37	.50 Hours	6:00-07:30,7:40-9:10
TR	@	90 Minutes	X 26 =	2340 Mir	nutes or 39	.00 Hours	6:00-07:30,7:40-9:10
M	@	175 Minutes	X 12 =	2100 Mir	utes or 35	.00 Hours	6:00-9:10 (15 min brk)
T, W, Th	@	165 Minutes	X 13 =	2145 Mir	nutes or 35	.75 Hours	6:00-9:00 (15 min brk)

FALL 2018

ACADEMIC CALENDAR GRID - 7-WEEK (U & V) OFFERINGS

Class Time MW or TR 6:00 p.m. - 8:55 p.m. (15 min brk)

WEEK OF:			CLASS	DAYS	HOLIDAYS		
AUG.	27	M(7wk)	T(7wk)	W (7wk)	R(7wk)	1	Green = MW 1st 7-week
SEP.	3	HOL	T(7wk)	W (7wk)	R(7wk)	2	M = Labor Day
	10	M(7wk)	T(7wk)	W(7wk)	R(7wk)	3	Blue = TR 1st 7-week
	17	M(7wk)	T(7wk)	W(7wk)	R(7wk)	4	
	24	M (7wk)	T(7wk)	W(7wk)	R(7wk)	5	
ост.	1	M(7wk)	T(7wk)	W(7wk)	R(7wk)	6	
	8	M (7wk)	T(7wk)	W(7wk)	R/Ex(7wk)	7	
	15	HOL	HOL	W/EX(7wk)	R(7wk)	8	M = Fall Break
	22	M(7wk)	T(7wk)	W(7wk)	R(7wk)	9	Red = TR 2nd 7-week
	29	M(7wk)	T(7wk)	W(7wk)	R(7wk)	10	Purple = MW 2nd 7-week
NOV.	5	M(7wk)	T(7wk)	W(7wk)	R(7wk)	11	
•	12	M(7wk)	T(7wk)	W(7wk)	R(7wk)	12	
	19	M(7wk)	T(7wk)	HOL	HOL	13	W-R = Thanksgiving
	26	M(7wk)	T(7wk)	W(7wk)	R(7wk)	14	
DEC.	3	M(7wk)	T(7wk)	W(7wk)	R/Ex(7wk)	15	
	10	M/Ex(7wk)				16	
		6/8	7/7	8/6	7/7		5 Holidays
MW,TR	@ 1	160 Minutes	X 14 =	2240 M inu	tes or 37.33	Hour	s 6:00 - 8:55 (15 min brk)

FALL 2018 COLLEGE OF LAW

AUGUST

M-Thur M F M M-F F	13-16 13 17 20 20-24 24	Mandatory Orientation for New Law Students President's Convocation for Faculty and Staff (3:00 p.m.) Registration and Drop/Add Continues Classes Begin Registration and Drop/Add Continues Last Day to be Admitted and Registered Last Day to Add (LORA open until Midnight) Last Day to Change to Full-Time Status or to Audit Last Day to Drop (LORA open until Midnight) Last Day for 100% Refund							
		SEPTEMBER							
М	3	Labor Day Holiday							
Th	6	Mass of the Holy Spirit: 11:00 Classes Canceled							
F	21	Last Day for 50% Refund							
	OCTOBER								
М	15	Fall Break (Law) - University Holiday							
T (M)	16	Classes Resume (All Classes Follow Monday Schedule)							
F	26	Last Day to Withdraw							
		Last Day to Apply for Graduation in May, August and December 2019							
M	29	Spring 2019 Advising & Registration Begins							
		NOVEMBER							
M-F	5-9	Loyola Week (All Classes Continue)							
W-F	21-23	Thanksgiving Holidays							
F	30	Last Day of Classes							
	DECEMBER								
M-T	3-4	Study Days							
W-T	5-18	Final Examination period							
	JANUARY (2019)								
M	7	Final Grades must be posted by Midnight							

Above dates are subject to change.

The semester may be extended if it is necessary to make up class days due to emergency University closings.
7/13/2017

FALL 2018
COLLEGE OF LAW CALENDAR GRID

WEEK OF:	CLASS DAYS							HOLIDAYS
AUG.	20	M	Т	W	R	F	1	
	27	М	T	W	R	F	2	
SEP.	3	HOL	Т	W	R	F	3	M = Labor Day
	10	M	T	W	R	F	4	
	17	М	Т	W	R	F	5	
	24	M	Т	W	R	F	6	
ост.	1	М	Т	W	R	F	7	
	8	М		W	R	F	8	
	15	HOL	M*	W	R ·	F	9	M = Fall Break
	22	М	Т	W	R	F	10	
	29	M	Т	W	R	F	11	
NOV.	5	M	Т	W	R	F	12	
	12	М	Т	W	R	F	13	
	19	M	Т	HOL.	HOL.	HOL.	14	W-F = Thanksgiving
	26	М	Т	W	R	F	15	
DEC.	3	Study	Study	Exam	Exam	Exam	16	
	10	Exam	Exam	Exam	Exam	Exam	17	
	17	<u>Exam</u>	<u>Exam</u>				18	
		14	14	14	14	14		5 Holidays

^{*} All Monday courses meet Tuesday, October 9

LAW: 70 College of Law class days excluding exams